and for all other purposes, for the issue of Options to each of the Directors and the Company Secretary under the
Quantum Graphite Limited Option Plan (Plan).

Subject to Shareholder approval, the Company proposes to issue a total of up to 619,345 Options to the Directors and
the Company Secretary under the terms of the Plan as follows:

(a) Up to 154,835 Options to be issued to Mr Sal Catalano, Director and Chief Executive Officer;
(b) Up to 154,835 Options to be issued to Mr Bruno Ruggiero, Director;
(c) Up to 103,225 Options to be issued to Mr David Trimboli, Director;
(d) Up to 103,225 Options to be issued to Mr Michael Wyer, Director; and
(e) Up to 103,225 Options to be issued to Ms. Rochelle Pattison, Company Secretary.

The relevant interests of the Directors and Company Secretary in Shares of the Company and the potential future
voting power of each Director based on the proposed issue of Options in lieu of Directors fees are set out below:

Shares Currently
Held

(Includes 2024
option grant)

%
Voting
Power

Maximum No of
Options to be
issued under

Resolutions 5(a),
5(b), 5(c), 5(d) and

5(e)

Increase in
voting power
for individual

dilution

% Voting
Power
after

issuance*

Sal Catalano 68,869,751 19.68% 154,835 0.04% 19.65%

Bruno Ruggiero  20,579,744 5.88% 154,835 0.04% 5.90%

David Trimboli 13,012,897 3.72% 103,225 0.03% 3.73%

Michael Wyer 493,700 0.14% 103,225 0.03% 0.17%

Rochelle Pattison 31,568,976 9.02% 103,225 0.03% 9.02%

*These figures are based on the maximum number of Options that will be issued under Resolutions 5(a), 5(b), 5(c), 5(d) and 5(e) as it has
been assumed that the floor issue price of $0.465 (46.5 cents) is the deemed issue price (rounded down to the nearest 5).

The proposed issue of Options to the Directors and Company Secretary described above is to provide a form of
remuneration in lieu of Director fees paid in cash for the period 1 January 2026 to 31 December 2026 and as a means
for enhancing the alignment of interests between those persons and Shareholders generally.
The Plan is governed by the rules of the Quantum Graphite Limited Option Plan, the details of which are presented in